## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jun ENOMOTO	09/22/2011	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13253970

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)838-8014

 Phone:
 703-838-2715

 Email:
 mail@taiyo-nk.co.jp

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Solaris Intellectual Property Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 Holland Ln, Suite 407
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FS-F05562-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheldon J. Moss

Total Attachments: 1

source=FS-F05562-01\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027034 FRAME: 0294 H \$40 00 13253

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F05562-01

Whereas, I/We, <u>Jun ENOMOTO of Kanagawa, Japan</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# RADIATION DETECTOR, RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGE CAPTURING SYSTEM, RADIATION DETECTION METHOD, AND RADIATION DETECTION PROGRAM STORAGE MEDIUM

	KADIATI		OGRAM STO			OBTECTION	
			for a United S			ed on	
X and	for which ar	-	for a United S		tent was ex	ecuted	,
Wherea	s, FUJIFILM	Corporation	of Tokyo, Jap	an here	in referred	to "assignee" v	whose
						u, Tokyo 106-8	3620 Japan
is/are de	esirous of acq	uiring the er	ntire right, titl	e and inte	erest in the	same,	
whereof by these right to to any a authoriz States F this sole end of th	is acknowled a presents do the said inversed all Pater and requestatent to said a use and believe term for w	dged, and other sell, assigned to sell, assigned to the community assigned (s), noof and for hich said Pa	her good and and transfer United States as be granted missioner of I of the entire and the use and the	valuable or unto says and the distance and therefore at an eight, title behoof of ranted as	consideration id assignee entire right in the Urand Tradema e, and intercal his legal refully and e	fen (¥10,000), on, I/We, the a (s) the full and intended States, I rks to issue set in and to the presentatives on tirely as the set in the set	applicant(s), and exclusive erest in and //We hereby said United ne same, for , to the full
Franta	d this 7	Z domo	f Sep		20 11		
			Signature:			moto	· 
			f			, · ·	
at		<del></del> :	Signature:				
Execute	d this	day o	f		, 20		
at			Signature:				
Execute	d this	day o	f		, 20		
at		<del></del>	Signature:			<u>.</u>	<del></del>
Execute	d this	day o	f		, 20		
at	•		Signature:				· —
Execute	d this	day o	f	* 1	, 20		
at		· · · · · ·	Signature:				
				•		-	

PATENT REEL: 027034 FRAME: 0295

**RECORDED: 10/09/2011**